# 502655200 01/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J C. MAYS	11/25/2013
MORAY S. CALLUM	11/25/2013
JOEL PIASKOWSKI	11/25/2013
DARRELL BEHMER	12/02/2013
KEMAL CURIC	11/25/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476648

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (313)322-7162

 Phone:
 313-390-4651

 Email:
 iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800 SOUTH

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83406787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ILENE BURMEISTER
	PAIENI

502655200 REEL: 032065 FRAME: 0899

Signature:	/llene Burmeister/	
Date:	01/28/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032065 FRAME: 0900

### US DESIGN DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The designs that are the subject of this Declaration and Assignment are identified as:

Attorney Docket		Attorney Docket	
No	Application Title	No	Application Title
83406692	Vehicle Air Intake	83406787	Vehicle Hood
83406713	Vehicle Air Intake With Fog Lamp	83406794	Vehicle Hood Scoop
83406721	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83406802	Vehicle Mirror
83406732	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83406809	Vehicle Mirror
83406746	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83406847	Vehicle Park Lamp
83406753	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	83406854	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover
83406764	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	83406872	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover
83406771	Vehicle Headlamp	83406893	Vehicle Rear Deck Lid Molding
83406778	Vehicle Headlamp	83406902	Vehicle Taillight

1. Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for Design Applications using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As an inventor named below, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the designs identified above and associated with applications filed concurrently or prior to this US Design Declaration and Assignment. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims. The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

# 2. Assignment to Ford Motor Company

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto Ford Motor Company ("Ford"), organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the Designs listed above, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Ford Motor Company as the assignee. (I hereby authorize the ASSIGEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 29/476648 Filing Date Dec 16, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032065 FRAME: 0901 And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the Ford, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Inventor: J C.	Mays	Date: 11/25//3
Signature:	My.	
Inventor: Mora	S. Callum	Date: /// 25//
Signature.		
Inventor: Joel	Piaskowski	Date: // · 25 · /3
Signature:	WHILIMA	
	•	
Inventor: Darre	ell Behmer	Date: 12-13
Signature:	Agen	
Inventor: Kem	al Curic	Date: 11/25/13
Signature:	fa em	,

PATENT REEL: 032065 FRAME: 0902